

Financial Supervision Authority

Regulatory Filing No. 21/2020

Rzeszów, August 17, 2020

Information on the estimated net result for the first half of 2020

The Management Board of Asseco Poland S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), bearing in mind the obligation to treat all shareholders equally resulting from art. 20 of the Polish Commercial Companies Code and art. 20 of the Act on public offering and conditions governing the introduction of financial instruments to organized trading, as it is necessary to inform Cyfrowy Polsat S.A. about the amount of net profit achieved by the Asseco Poland Group for the first half of 2020, which is necessary to prepare the consolidated semi-annual report of Grupa Cyfrowy Polsat S.A, informs that the estimated consolidated net profit attributable to shareholders of the Parent Company of the Asseco Poland Group S.A. for the first half of 2020 amounts to PLN 176.7 million.

At the same time, the Company reserves that the given value is an estimate and may be subject to change.

The consolidated report of the Asseco Poland Group S.A. for the first half of 2020 will be subject to review by a certified auditor, which may result in a correction of the achieved financial results. The Company's final net profit shall be disclosed in its consolidated interim report for the first half of 2020 to be published on August 27, 2020.

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 16, 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC (MAR).